Pickles | Conisna
Plate of seasonal pickles | GF, DF. vi

Pampushky | Mamnywkm
A decadent, fluffy pull-apan bread with lashings
of garkc butter (2 per servel | v

Skinny Dip | Kataukoga ikpa
A light, healthy traditional dip - roasted zucchini, tomata
and carrot. Sarved with rye toas! | GF, OF, Vi

Herring on Rye | TocT 3 oceneauem (1 per serve)
A Ukrainian seaside classic

Potatoes with Tvorog | Kapronna no-cenaHcexun
Friad potatoes & Ukrainian cottage cheesa minked with
radish, chives and Spanish onion | GF, v

Borscht | Gopw
Traditional beatroot soup with braised pork
Served with sour cream | GF

Holubtsi | Tonybul (2 per serve)
Prepared by Babusya - cabbage rolls with poreini mushroam,
sarved with sour cream & roasted tomato sauce | GF v

Varenyky | Bapenukw (4 per serve)

Babusya's labour of love - handmade dumplings

< Potato with dill & fried onions and Pepe Saya sour cream
3 KApPTONNBKD TA KponoMm | v

& Trio of porcini, shiitake & portobelio mushrooms with rye
breaderumbs and sour cream | 3 Ginvse rpubame | v

% Pork & beel dumplings with caramelised speck, adjika
and mustard sour cream | 3 M'ACOM

GF gluten frea | OF dairy fea | V vegetaran | VN vegan

10

12

15

14

16

18
18

The ‘Kyiv' Kyiv | Kypauuid wHiuens 22

A non-traditional Chicken Kyiv - Schnitty doused
with our decadent garlic Pape Saya butter, served
with a pickle slaw

The Eggplant Kyiv | baknaxaH 8 Knapi
Eggplant Schnitly - doused with our decadent garlic
Fepe Saya butter, served with & pickle siaw | v

Beef Goulash | l'ynAw 3 ANOBUYKMHI
Slow-cooked beel stew with carrols and potatoes in
a rich tomato paprika sauce. Served with mash | GF

LP's Kovbasa Sausage | Jdomawna kosbacka
LP's Quality Meats Ukrainian-style pork and beef sausage
sanved with creamy mash - exclusiva o Kyiv Social | GF

Pork Knuckle | Cennna pynska
Twice cooked crispy skin pork hock served with
sauerkraut and horseradish mustard | GF. DF

SIDES:

& Babusya's Salad with gem letiuce, fennel and apple | GF, vN
% Green beans with toasied rye breadcrumbs | OF v
% Kyiv garlic butter mash | GF, v

NESSERTS:

Sour Cherry Dumplings | Bapenuku 3 suiuHeo
Served with sweel cullured cream
and cherry sauce (Conlains Gluian & Dalry)

Honey Cake | Megoeunk
Traditional honey sponge layered with rich buttercream
{Contains Glulen, Cairy and Eggs)

38

32

29

40

10
12

16

16



Every meal we serve is a step towards a more inclusive,
compassionate world. We donate 3,000 meals a week,
globally, thanks to our guests who dine with us and, in
doing so, become part of the journey of transformative
change,

To continue to support - dine at our restaurants, order
our catering, participate in our Plate Up Together
events, or book us for your next event - and you
become part of a movement that transcends the culi-
nary realm. Your involvement helps us demonstrate
how every meal, every job, and every moment of con-
nection can be a catalyst for positive change.

Thank you for being part of our story.

Let's continue to Plate It Forward.

SHAREL 59
SET MENL PP

We feed you - YOU feed two

Thanks to your generosity, by dining on the set menu we will
donate one meal in Sydney and one in Ukraine on your behall

Choice of
Dessert:

Pickles

Borscht

Potato Dumplings
Add Pampushky +$4pp

-

‘Kyiv' Chicken Kyiv
Babusya's Salad
Garlic Butter Mash

e

Sour Cherry Dumplings
Honey Cake

Vedka Horilka Pairing (4 x 30mi)
+540pp

Vegetarian, Viegan and Gluten-Free options avallable



Beetroot

Cherry

.
o

Cucumber & Dill

Hot Honey

ut our othe

Blue Krane -
using trad




\ . i
Kn K I E“" I Signature Kyiv Social cocktails featuring
our infused vedka horilka range.

Hot Honey Spritz | 19
Prosecco, chilli & honey horilka,
orange & dill syrup, soda

Cherry Sour | 21

Cherry horilka, cherry puree, lemon

Pickle Martini | 22
Horilka, white vermouth, dill pickle

Beetroot Margarita | 22
Tequila reposado, beetroot, orange, lime

Cher-groni | 21

Cherry horilka, campari, vermouth

Cucumber Cooler | 19
Cucumber horilka, prosecco, soda



SPARKLING 2

NV Mandala M 12
Yarra Valley, VIC
2019 Spring Vale Salute Sparkling 16

Chardonnay Pinot Noir
Freycinet Coast, TAS

2022 De Beaurepaire Annabelle Crémant de Rosé
Rylstone, NSW

WHITE

2023 Voyager Estate Semillon Sauvignon Blanc 13
Margaret River, WA

2022 Wines by KT 5452 Riesling 15
Clare Valley, SA

2023 Fattori Valparadiso Pinot Grigio 15
Veneto, ITA

2022 Margan Fordwich Hill Chardonnay X7

Hunter Valley, NSW

2023 Liquid Rock ‘n’ Roll White Noise
Gewurztraminer Riesling
King Valley, VIC

2024 Troppo Pinot Gris 63
Adelaide Hills, SA

2021 Domenica Marsanne Roussanne
Beechworth, VIC

57

76

82

59
68
70
79

65

94



2023 Dominique Portet Fontaine Rosé
Yarra Valley, Victoria

2022 Chateau I'Escarelle Cuvee Chateau Rosé
Provence, FR

2022 Pheasant's Tears Rkatsiteli Tibaani 89
Kakheti, Georgia

2023 Golden Child Manic Monday Pinot Noir
Adelaide Hills, SA

2024 Troppo Grenache (Chilled)
Riverland, SA

2022 Kalleske Clarry’s GSM
Barossa Valley, SA

2021 Voyager Estate Coastal Cabernet Sauvignon
Margaret River, WA

2023 Domenica Two Cells Shiraz
Beechworth, VIC

2021 De Beaurepaire Aviatrix Cabernet Shiraz
Rylstone, NSW

2022 Tractorless Saperavi
Berrima, NSW

14

17

15

14

13

16

1

64
80

89

69

63

59

72

79

82

90



Y YOUNG HE

Beloved Ukrainian Lager
Ukrainian-inspired lager brewed exclusively
for Kyiv Social using all-European ingredients.

Newtowner Pale Ale
Stayer Mid Lager
Cloudy Apple Cider

Alcoholic Ginger Beer

NON-ALCOHOLIC

Heaps Normal Half Day Hazy
Heaps Normal Another Lager
Cherry Sour

Lemon & Dill Soda

Soft Drinks

12

12

11

13

13



