# 5NACK5

**SMALL PLATES** 





Pickles I Coління Plate of seasonal pickles I GF, DF, VN	8
Pampushky I Пампушки A decadent, fluffy pull-apart bread with lashings of garlic butter (2 per serve) I v	8
Skinny Dip I Кабачкова ікра A light, healthy traditional dip - roasted zucchini, tomato and carrot. Served with rye toast I GF, DF, VN	10
Herring on Rye I Тост з оселедцем (1 per serve) A Ukrainian seaside classic.	8
Potatoes with Tvorog I Картопля по-селянськи Fried potatoes & Ukrainian cottage cheese mixed with radish, chives and Spanish onion I GF, v	12
Borscht I борщ Traditional beetroot soup with braised pork. Served with sour cream I GF	15
Holubtsi I Голубці (2 per serve) Prepared by Babusya - cabbage rolls with porcini mushroom, served with sour cream & roasted tomato sauce I GF, V	14
Varenyky I Вареники (4 per serve)	
Ваbusya's labour of love - handmade dumplings ◆ Potato with dill & fried onions and Pepe Saya sour cream з картоплею та кропом I ∨	16
<ul> <li>Trio of porcini, shiitake &amp; portobello mushrooms with rye</li> </ul>	18
breadcrumbs and sour cream I з білими грибами I ∨ ◆ Pork & beef dumplings with caramelised speck, adjika and mustard sour cream I з м'ясом	18

	PLOS.	
	1/2 serve	
The 'Kyiv' Kyiv I Курячий шніцель A non-traditional Chicken Kyiv - Schnitty doused with our decadent garlic Pepe Saya butter, served with a pickle slaw	22	38
The Eggplant Kyiv I Баклажан в клярі Eggplant Schnitty - doused with our decadent garlic Pepe Saya butter, served with a pickle slaw I v		32
Beef Goulash I Гуляш з яловичини Slow-cooked beef stew with carrots and potatoes in a rich tomato paprika sauce. Served with mash I GF		38
LP's Kovbasa Sausage I Домашня ковбаска LP's Quality Meats Ukrainian-style pork and beef sausag served with creamy mash - exclusive to Kyiv Social I GF		29
Pork Knuckle I Свинна рулька Twice cooked crispy skin pork hock served with sauerkraut and horseradish mustard I GF, DF		40
SINES:		
<ul> <li>◆ Babusya's Salad with gem lettuce, fennel and apple I of the Green beans with toasted rye breadcrumbs I DF, V</li> <li>◆ Kyiv garlic butter mash I GF, V</li> </ul>	BF, VN	10 12 8
DESSERTS:		
Sour Cherry Dumplings I Вареники з вишнею Served with sweet cultured cream and cherry sauce (Contains Gluten & Dairy)		16
Honey Cake I Медовик Traditional honey sponge layered with rich buttercream (Contains Gluten, Dairy and Eggs)		16

### ABOUT PLATE IT FORWARD

Every meal we serve is a step towards a more inclusive, compassionate world. We donate 3,000 meals a week, globally, thanks to our guests who dine with us and, in doing so, become part of the journey of transformative change.

To continue to support - dine at our restaurants, order our catering, participate in our Plate Up Together events, or book us for your next event - and you become part of a movement that transcends the culinary realm. Your involvement helps us demonstrate how every meal, every job, and every moment of connection can be a catalyst for positive change.

Thank you for being part of our story.

Let's continue to Plate It Forward.

## SHARED SET MENU



#### We feed you - YOU feed two

Thanks to your generosity, by dining on the set menu we will donate one meal in Sydney and one in Ukraine on your behalf.

Pickles
Borscht
Potato Dumplings
Add Pampushky +\$4pp

٠

'Kyiv' Chicken Kyiv Babusya's Salad Garlic Butter Mash

\*

Choice of Dessert: Sour Cherry Dumplings Honey Cake

Vodka Horilka Pairing (4 x 30ml) +\$40pp



Kyiv Infusions
We've designed our selection of house-made horilka infusions to showcase a delicious mix of local and Ukrainian flavours.

**Beetroot** 



Cherry



**Cucumber & Dill** 



Ginger



**Hot Honey** 

Ask about our other seasonal selections.

Blue Krane - distilled locally by Little Marionette using traditional methods. Exclusive to Kyiv Social.

> Pick 1 - 30ml 12 Pick 3 - 3 x 30ml 33

### KOKTENJI Koktenji

Signature Kyiv Social cocktails featuring our infused vedka horilka range.



#### Hot Honey Spritz I 19

Prosecco, chilli & honey horilka, orange & dill syrup, soda



### Cherry Sour I 21

Cherry horilka, cherry puree, lemon



#### Pickle Martini I 22

Horilka, white vermouth, dill pickle



#### **Beetroot Margarita | 22**

Tequila reposado, beetroot, orange, lime



#### Cher-groni I 21

Cherry horilka, campari, vermouth



#### Cucumber Cooler I 19

Cucumber horilka, prosecco, soda

### WINES By HA

SPARKLING	•	
NV Mandala M Yarra Valley, VIC	12	57
2019 Spring Vale Salute Sparkling Chardonnay Pinot Noir Freycinet Coast, TAS	16	76
2022 De Beaurepaire Annabelle Crémant de Rosé Rylstone, NSW		82
ШНІТЕ		
2023 Voyager Estate Semillon Sauvignon Blanc Margaret River, WA	13	59
2022 Wines by KT 5452 Riesling Clare Valley, SA	15	68
2023 Fattori <i>Valparadiso</i> Pinot Grigio Veneto, ITA	15	70
2022 Margan Fordwich Hill Chardonnay Hunter Valley, NSW	17	79
2023 Liquid Rock 'n' Roll <i>White Noise</i> Gewurztraminer Riesling King Valley, VIC		65
2024 Troppo Pinot Gris 63 Adelaide Hills, SA		63
2021 Domenica Marsanne Roussanne Beechworth, VIC		94

### WINES By HA

ROSE & AMBER	1	
2023 Dominique Portet Fontaine Rosé Yarra Valley, Victoria	14	64
2022 Chateau l'Escarelle Cuvee Chateau Rosé Provence, FR	17	80
2022 Pheasant's Tears Rkatsiteli Tibaani 89 Kakheti, Georgia		89
RED		
2023 Golden Child Manic Monday Pinot Noir Adelaide Hills, SA	15	69
2024 Troppo Grenache (Chilled) Riverland, SA	14	63
2022 Kalleske <i>Clarry's</i> GSM Barossa Valley, SA	13	59
2021 Voyager Estate Coastal Cabernet Sauvignon Margaret River, WA	16	72
2023 Domenica <i>Two Cells</i> Shiraz Beechworth, VIC	17	79
2021 De Beaurepaire Aviatrix Cabernet Shiraz Rylstone, NSW		82
2022 Tractorless Saperavi Berrima, NSW		90



Beloved Ukrainian Lager Ukrainian-inspired lager brewed exclusively for Kyiv Social using all-European ingredients.	12
Newtowner Pale Ale	12
Stayer Mid Lager	11
Cloudy Apple Cider	13
Alcoholic Ginger Beer	13
NON-ALCOHOLIC	
Heaps Normal Half Day Hazy	9
Heaps Normal Another Lager	9
Cherry Sour	12
Lemon & Dill Soda	8
Soft Drinks	5